Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

105 - Anniston City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/17/2025 1:57:54 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$17,080,823.57
$0.00
$8,529,026.00
$0.00
$25,609,849.57

$12,015,710.66
$4,303,180.79
$3,301,300.75
$1,355,464.00
$1,654,913.00
$1,568,801.82

$678,305.00
$24,877,676.02

$0.00
$300,000.00
($300,000.00)

$432,173.55
$14,309,100.32
$14,741,273.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$5,573,827.20
$140.00
$4,066,098.56
$2,264.47
$9,642,330.23

$3,575,947.36
$1,480,456.95
$1,011,888.67
$670,537.03
$676,724.90
$162,996.89

$235,070.02
$7,813,621.82

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,828,708.41
$14,010,141.26
$15,838,849.67

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($11,506,996.37)
$140.00
($4,462,927.44)
$2,264.47
($15,967,519.34)

$8,439,763.30
$2,822,723.84
$2,289,412.08
$684,926.97
$978,188.10
$1,405,804.93

$443,234.98
$17,064,054.20

$0.00
$300,000.00
$300,000.00

$1,396,534.86
($298,959.06)
$1,097,575.80

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,202,901.30
$406,641.99
$11,900.00
$5,621,443.29

$1,800,304.51
$1,029,266.67
$1,000.00
$2,038,693.70
$472,948.42
$0.00

$470,161.62
$5,812,374.92

$300,000.00
$0.00
$300,000.00

$109,068.37
$3,010,661.95
$3,119,730.32

Actual

$0.00
$666,516.23
$144,044.38
$12,427.10
$822,987.71

$408,046.95
$183,040.13
$933.52
$903,139.70
$98,970.82
$0.00

$36,722.74
$1,630,853.86

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($807,866.15)
$2,041,332.45
$1,233,466.30

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($4,536,385.07)
($262,597.61)
$527.10
($4,798,455.58)

$1,392,257.56
$846,226.54
$66.48
$1,135,554.00
$373,977.60
$0.00

$433,438.88
$4,181,521.06

($300,000.00)
$0.00
($300,000.00)

($916,934.52)
($969,329.50)
($1,886,264.02)
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