## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

Favorable  Product  Actual  (Unforcemble)  Product	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual	
Revenues	
State Sources \$17,080,823.57 \$5,573,827.20 (\$11,506,996.37) \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources \$0.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$5,202,901.30 \$666,516.23	(\$4,536,385.07)
Local Sources \$8,529,026.00 \$4,066,098.56 (\$4,462,927.44) \$406,641.99 \$144,044.38	(\$262,597.61)
Other Sources \$0.00 \$2,264.47 \$2,264.47 \$11,900.00 \$12,427.10	\$527.10
Total Revenues: \$25,609,849.57 \$9,642,330.23 (\$15,967,519.34) \$5,621,443.29 \$822,987.71	(\$4,798,455.58)
Expenditures	
Instructional Services \$12,015,710.66 \$3,575,947.36 \$8,439,763.30 \$1,800,304.51 \$408,046.95	\$1,392,257.56
Instructional Support Services \$4,303,180.79 \$1,480,456.95 \$2,822,723.84 \$1,029,266.67 \$183,040.13	\$846,226.54
Operation & Maintenance Services \$3,301,300.75 \$1,011,888.67 \$2,289,412.08 \$1,000.00 \$933.52	\$66.48
Auxiliary Services \$1,355,464.00 \$670,537.03 \$684,926.97 \$2,038,693.70 \$903,139.70	\$1,135,554.00
General Administrative Services \$1,654,913.00 \$676,724.90 \$978,188.10 \$472,948.42 \$98,970.82	\$373,977.60
Special Revenue Outlay \$1,568,801.82 \$162,996.89 \$1,405,804.93 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	
Other Expenditures \$678,305.00 \$235,070.02 \$443,234.98 \$470,161.62 \$36,722.74	\$433,438.88
Total Expenditures: \$24,877,676.02 \$7,813,621.82 \$17,064,054.20 \$5,812,374.92 \$1,630,853.86	\$4,181,521.06
Other Financing Sources (Uses)	
Other Financing Sources: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$300,000.00 \$0.00	(\$300,000.00)
Other Financing Uses: \$300,000.00 \$0.00 \$300,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): (\$300,000.00) \$0.00 \$300,000.00 \$300,000.00 \$0.00	(\$300,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: \$432,173.55 \$1,828,708.41 \$1,396,534.86 \$109,068.37 (\$807,866.15)	(\$916,934.52)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: \$14,309,100.32 \$14,010,141.26 (\$298,959.06) \$3,010,661.95 \$2,041,332.45	(\$969,329.50)
Ending Fund Balance: \$14,741,273.87 \$15,838,849.67 \$1,097,575.80 \$3,119,730.32 \$1,233,466.30	(\$1,886,264.02)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.